05-01-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102074270 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Johns Manville International, Inc. James Bennett 4-23-07_ Internal Address: 717 Seventeenth Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 717 Seventeenth Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 4/17/2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10,128082

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/17/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Robert D. Touslee Name: Enclosed 10100 W Ute Avenue Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__10100 W Ute Avenue 100625 City: Littleton State: CO Zip: 80127 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 4/22/2002 Robert D. Touslee Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 🕻

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/30/2002 LINELLER 00000265 100625

01 FE:581

101520

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, James Bennett, 215 Reed Street, McClure, Ohio 43534 have invented new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR CONTROLLING PROCESS VARIABLES AND AN OPTICAL TEMPERATURE SENSOR ASSEMBLY

for which I have signed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS JOHNS MANVILLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 717 Seventeenth Street, in the City & County of Denver and State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I James Bennett have signed and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said Johns Manville International, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and also to sign any

REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0102

divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below.

Inventor's Signature		<u> </u>			L.S.
State of <u>Ohio</u> County or Parish of <u>LUCAS</u>)) ss.)				
Before me this <u>/7</u> /personally appeared the abo	ove-named	JAMES (Benne	
who is to me personally kno	wn, who si	gned the forego	ing instrum	ent of assignr	ment in my

presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

VIRGINIA E. THORNTON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Exp. 5/28/02

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0103